LLA

				ey Docket N	o.: K0438-2008		
Form PTO-1594 F (Rev.03/01) OMB No.0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	itents and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attac	ched original c	Jocuments or co	py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na	me and add	dress of rec	eiving party(ies):		
Kinetics Group, Inc.	Name			stems, Inc.			
Individual(s) citizenship:	Intern Addre		,	· ·			
		t Address:	2805 Miss Santa Clar	ion College E ra, California	Boulevard 95054		
Additional name(s) of conveying party No	(ies) attached? Indivi	dual(s) citiz	enship:	hip:			
Nature of conveyance:	If ass	ignee is not estic represe	domiciled	in the United	States, a y be attached.		
Assignment			Allenter e	31811411411	/ We attended		
Execution Date: July 8, 2004	(Desi assig	(Designations may be a separate docum assignment.)			ent from		
	<u> </u>	·	s) & addres	ss(es) attach	ed? No		
Application number(s) or Registration							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, ,						
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Traden 2,160,105		ration No(s):			
	Additional number(s) attach	ed? No					
Name and address of party to whon correspondence concerning document	t should be <u>inv</u> olv	red:	• •	ons and regis	1		
mailed:	7. Tot	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Lisa E. Winsor, Esq. LOWRIE, LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP		X Enclosed					
One Main Street Cambridge, MA 02142	autho	If the enclosed fee is insufficient, the Commissioner is authorized to charge the fee to the account of the undersigned.					
		oosit accou	nt number:	50/2762			
9. Signature	DO NOT USE THIS	SPACE					
Lini EU	In						
Lisa E. Winsor Name of Person Signing	Signature	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		July 9, 20			
		Signature Date Date Date					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0944

K0438-2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kinetics Group, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademarks identified or set forth in Schedule A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Kinetic Systems, Inc., a California Corporation having a place of business at 2805 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California 95054, United States of America desires to acquire all rights in said trademarks, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration to it paid by Kinetic Systems, Inc., the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kinetics Group, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Kinetic Systems, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademarks, or any of them, including the goodwill of the business in which the said trademarks are used;

Said Kinetic Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns, shall have, hold and enjoy the said trademarks to its and their own use, including the right to sue for past infringement.

Name: John J Manning

KINETICS GROUP, INC.

Title: Attorney-in-Fact for John Goodman, Esq.,

Executive Vice-President and General

Counsel

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santo

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

day of Jul

SEAL

TONI M. KYFFIN Comm.#1493082 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Santa Clara County Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2008

My Commission Expires

KINETIC SYSTEMS, INC

Name: John J. Manning

Title: Attorney-in-Fact for John Goodman, Esq.,

Executive Vice-President and General

Counsel

STATE OF CRI FORM CA

Subscribed to and sworn before me this

TONI M. KYFFIN Comm. # 1493082 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Sente Clara County
My Comm. Expires JUNE 1, 2008

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0945

K0438-2002, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008

SCHEDULE A Trademarks

Mark	Country	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Registration Classes
KINETICS	U.S.	75/166,046	9/11/96	2,158,214	5/19/98	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/176,413	10/3/96	2,278,282	9/14/99	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	Ú.S.	75/176,414	10/3/96	2,285,861	10/12/99	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/176,410	10/3/96	2,281,909	9/28/99	37, 42
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	U.S.	75/206,750	12/2/96	2,160,105	5/26/98	37, 42

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002888 FRAME: 0946